
Rotary District 1210 - Youth Services Committee – 2021/22 

Chair:  David Shelmerdine (Anne) (RC The Wrekin) djcshelmerdine@yahoo.com 

19 Exeter Drive, Old College Fields, Wellington, Telford TF1 3PR  

01952 246 782 (P)     079 04 592 577 (M) 

Secretary:  PDG Trevor Davies (DG Robyn) (RC The Wrekin) trevornotout@blueyonder.co.uk 

9 Heron Close, Holmer Lake, Telford, Shropshire TF3 1NS (RC The Wrekin) 

01952 272 342 (P)     079 05 141 697 

STEM / Technology Tournaments:  Peter Langdon (RC Shrewsbury) peterlangdon@btinternet.com 

6 St Catherine’s Drive, Shrewsbury SY3 6AR 

01743 247 580 (P)     079 71 210 562 (M) 

Young Artist:  DG Robyn Davies (PDG Trevor) (RC The Wrekin) robyntrebleclef@blueyonder.co.uk 

9 Heron Close, Holmer Lake, Telford, Shropshire TF3 1NS (RC The Wrekin) 

01952 272 342 (P)     079 29 984 293 (M) 

Young Chef:  Martyn Dean (Jane) (RC Newport (Shropshire) Lite) md@penrhos1.plus.com 

11 Fallow Deer Lawn, Newport TF10 7JF 

01952 813 568 (P)     079 41 885 127 (M) 

Young Citizen Awards:  Peter Hughes (Pam) (RC Wednesbury) peter.hughes55@hotmail.co.uk 

33 Terrace Street, Wednesbury WS10 9ET 

01216 101 231 (P)     07896 914 849 (M) 

Young Environmentalist:  Anita Thomas-Epple (David) (RC Uttoxeter) anita.epple@btinternet.com 

9 Elder Close, Uttoxeter ST14 8UR  

01889 566 222 (B)     078 14 624 681 (M) 

Young Filmmaker:  Jordan McFarlane (Becky) (RC The Wrekin) jordan@mcfarlane.me 

5 Teresa Way, Telford TF1 6PG 

01952 412 511 (H)     074 94 921 925 

Young Musician:  Trevor Davies (see above) 

Young Photographer:  John Wardle (RC Wellington) rotary@wardle.com 

12, Little Meadow Close, Admaston, Telford TF5 0DN 

01952 248 928 (P)     078 60 625 566 (M) 

Youth Speaks:  A Debate:  Cressida Dickens (RC Kidsgrove) crezdickens1210@gmail.com 

42 Brittain Avenue, Chesterton, Stoke-on-Trent ST5 7NT 

075 41 731 149 (M) 

Young Writer:  Jane Dean (Martyn) (RC Newport (Shropshire) Lite) jd@penrhos1.plus.com 

11 Fallow Deer Lawn, Newport TF10 7JF 

01952 813 568 (P)     078 49 521 346 (M) 

RYLA:  David Shelmerdine (see above) 

Interact/Rotakids:  Cressida Dickens (see above) 

Rotaract Co-ordinator:  Jim Davies (Jenny) (RC Shrewsbury Darwin) jim.davies@fraserdavies.co.uk 

The Elms, Burlton, Shrewsbury SY4 5SZ 

01939 270 251 (P)     074 64 951 580 (M) 

Kids Day Out:  PDG Brian Reilly (RC Aldridge) breilly@talktalk.net 

35 Park Road, Walsall WS5 3JU 

0121 357 1856 (P)     077 80 676 385 (M) 

Youth Exchange Co-ordinator (temp):  DG Robyn Davies (see above) 

Invited to Attend:  DGN Dr Mukunda Chidrawar (Ujwala) (RC Walsall) c_mukunda@yahoo.co.uk 

77 Mellish Road, Walsall WS4 2DF (Walsall) 

01922 632 929 (P)     07710 754 575 (M) 
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